## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## ORDINANCE NO. 6502

AN ORDINANCE 1) authorizing execution of a Parks Property Tax Levy Agreement between the City and King County; 2) amending the 2019-2020 General Capital Investment Program (CIP) plan to increase the appropriation by \$592,000 for the estimated 2020 levy collections to be allocated to Bellevue, 3) and to add a new project, 2020-2025 King County Park Levy (CIP Plan No. P-AD-105); and 4) amending the 2019-2025 General CIP plan appropriation by \$3,552,000, the estimated total levy collections allocated to Bellevue over the six-year life of the levy for P-AD-105.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute a Parks Property Tax Levy Agreement between the City and King County, a copy of which agreement shall be substantially in the form given Clerk's Receiving No.

Section 2. The appropriate administrative officials of the City are hereby authorized to receive monies and to expend the same as authorized in said Agreement.

Section 3. The City Manager or his designee shall have responsibility for the administration of said funds and expenditure of said funds received pursuant to said Agreement and shall have all authority necessary to enter into agreements regarding the use thereof.

Section 4. The City's 2019-2020 General Capital Investment Program (CIP) plan, adopted by Ordinance No. 6493 on December 2, 2019, as previously amended, is hereby further amended to increase the appropriation by \$592,000 for the estimated 2020 levy collections to be allocated to Bellevue and to add a new project, 2020-2025 King County Park Levy (CIP Plan No. P-AD-105).

Section 5. The City's 2019-2025 General CIP plan, adopted by Ordinance No. 6493 on December 2, 2019, as previously amended, is hereby further amended to increase appropriation by \$3,552,000, the estimated total levy collections allocated to Bellevue over the six-year life of the levy for P-AD-105.

Passed by the City Council this cand signed in authentication of its passage this	lay of	_, 2020
	s day of	
2020.		
(SEAL)		
	Lynne Robinson, Mayor	
Approved as to form:		
Kathryn L. Gerla, City Attorney		
Kathleen Kline, Assistant City Attorney		
Attest:		
Charmaine Arredondo, City Clerk		
Published		